Colorado Gaming Statistics, December 2020

Slots Total
Coins In

AGP

Avg Daily AGP
Hold %

1¢ Slots

Coins In

AGP

Avg Daily AGP
Hold %

5¢ Slots
Coins In

AGP

Avg Daily AGP
Hold %

10¢ Slots
Coins In

AGP

Avg Daily AGP
Hold %

25¢ Slots
Coins In

AGP

Avg Daily AGP
Hold %

50¢ Slots
Coins In

AGP

Avg Daily AGP
Hold %

$1 Slots
Coins In

AGP

Avg Daily AGP
Hold %

$2 Slots
Coins In

AGP

Avg Daily AGP
Hold %

$5 Slots
Coins In

AGP

Avg Daily AGP
Hold %

High Denom Slots
Coins In

AGP

Avg Daily AGP
Hold %

Multi-Denom Slots
Coins In

AGP

Avg Daily AGP
Hold %

Table Games
AGP

Avg Daily AGP
BJ Tables

BJ Drop

AGP

Avg Daily AGP
Hold %

Craps Tables
Craps Drop
AGP

Avg Daily AGP
Hold %

HB Poker Tables
HB Drop

AGP

Avg Daily AGP
Hold %

PB Poker Tables
AGP
Avg Daily AGP

Roulette Tables
Roulette Drop
AGP

Avg Daily AGP
Hold %

Total Devices
Total AGP
Avg Daily AGP

Gaming Taxes
# of Casinos
Avg Days Open

Statewide Black Hawk Central City Cripple Creek
9,689 5,425 1,500 2,764
719,259,262.95 509,508,797.87 69,062,998.78 140,687,466.30
53,972,287.94 38,935,986.07 5,073,948.56 9,962,353.31
179.69 231.52 109.12 116.27

7.50% 7.64% 7.35% 7.08%

5,480 3.073 890 1,517
$284,112,161.90 $186.159.636.14 $36.049.004.56 $61.903.521.20
$27.638.041.01 $19.103.271.67 $3.206.896.68 $5.327.872.66
$162.69 $200.53 $116.23 $113.29

9.73% 10.26% 8.89% 8.60%

245 150 39 56
$13.075.590.66 $9.233,724.41 $1.959.629.75 $1.882,236.50
$909.296.44 $606.226.24 $116.707.94 $186.362.26
$119.72 $130.37 $96.53 $107.35

6.95% 6.56% 5.95% 9.90%

49 49 0 0
$5.760.064.93 $5.760.064.93 $0.00 $0.00
$235.093.54 $235.093.54 $0.00 $0.00
$154.77 $154.77 $0.00 $0.00

4.08% 4.08% 0.00% 0.00%

497 282 79 136
$15,935.468.00 $9.676.796.75 $2.151,990.50 $4,106.680.75
$1.121.818.19 $765.026.29 $121.907.65 $234.884.25
$72.81 $87.51 $49.78 $55.71

7.04% 7.90% 5.66% 5.71%

40 18 0 22
$1,307.701.00 $881.431.00 $0.00 $426.270.00
$73.587.68 $44,671.10 $0.00 $28.916.58
$59.34 $80.06 $0.00 $42.40

5.63% 5.06% 0.00% 6.78%

1099 606 147 346
$109,102.775.12 $75.646,504.36 $7.805.282.53 $25.650,988.23
$6.879.568.08 $4.903.051.34 $505.783.50 $1.470.733.24
$201.93 $260.99 $110.99 $137.12

6.31% 6.48% 6.48% 5.73%

32 32 0 0
$2,996.366.00 $2.996.,366.00 $0.00 $0.00
$261.458.13 $261.458.13 $0.00 $0.00
$263.57 $263.57 $0.00 $0.00

8.73% 8.72% 0.00% 0.00%

125 68 14 43
$14,931.745.01 $11,214,035.01 $965.105.00 $2,752,605.00
$905.757.80 $699.874.25 $41.302.94 $164.580.61
$233.74 $332.01 $95.17 $123.47

6.07% 6.24% 4.27% 5.97%

55 42 0 13
$12.684.264.97 $11,712,359.97 $0.00 $971,905.00
$766.392.00 $706.434.10 $0.00 $59.957.90
$449.50 $542.58 $0.00 $148.78

6.04% 6.03% 0.00% 6.17%

2,067 1.105 331 631

$259,353,125.36
$15.181.275.07
$236.92

5.85%

0
$0.00
$0.00

0
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

0.00%

0
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

0.00%

0
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

0.00%

0
$0.00
$0.00

0
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

0.00%

9.689
$53,972,287.94
$179.69

$8,306.142.01
33
31.00

$196,227,879.30
$11.610.879.41
$338.95

5.91%

0
$0.00
$0.00

0
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

0.00%

0
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

0.00%

0
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

0.00%

0
$0.00
$0.00

0
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

0.00%

5.425
$38,935,986.07
$231.52

$6,762,005.25
15
31.00

$20.131.986.44
$1.081.349.85
$105.38

5.37%

0
$0.00
$0.00

0
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

0.00%

0
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

0.00%

0
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

0.00%

0
$0.00
$0.00

0
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

0.00%

1.500
$5,073,948.56
$109.12

$634,338.96
6
31.00

$42,993,259.62
$2.489.045.81
$127.25

5.78%

0
$0.00
$0.00

0
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

0.00%

0
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

0.00%

0
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

0.00%

0
$0.00
$0.00

0
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

0.00%

2,764
$9,962,353.31
$116.27

$909,797.80
12
31.00



	December

