Colorado Gaming Statistics, December 2020

olorado Gaming	otatistics, Decembe			
Slots Total	Statewide 9,689	Black Hawk 5,425	Central City 1,500	2,764
Coins In AGP	719,259,262.95 53.972.287.94	509,508,797.87 38,935,986.07	69,062,998.78 5,073,948.56	140,687,466.30 9.962,353,31
Avg Daily AGP	179.69	231.52	109.12	116.27
Hold %	7.50%	7.64%	7.35%	7.08%
1¢ Slots Coins In	5,480 \$284,112,161.90	3,073 \$186,159,636.14	890 \$36,049,004.56	1,517 \$61,903,521.20
AGP	\$27,638,041.01	\$19,103,271.67	\$3,206,896.68	\$5,327,872.66
Avg Daily AGP Hold %	\$162.69 9.73%	\$200.53 10.26%	\$116.23 8.89%	\$113.29 8.60%
5¢ Slots	245	150	39	56
Coins In	\$13,075,590.66	\$9,233,724.41	\$1,959,629.75	\$1,882,236.50
AGP Avg Daily AGP	\$909,296.44 \$119.72	\$606,226.24 \$130.37	\$116,707.94 \$96.53	\$186,362.26 \$107.35
Hold %	6.95%	6.56%	5.95%	9.90%
10¢ Slots	49	49	0	0
Coins In AGP	\$5,760,064.93 \$235,093.54	\$5,760,064.93 \$235,093.54	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
Avg Daily AGP	\$154.77	\$154.77	\$0.00	\$0.00
Hold % 25¢ Slots	4.08% 497	4.08% 282	0.00% 79	0.00%
Coins In	\$15,935,468.00	202 \$9,676,796.75	\$2,151,990.50	\$4,106,680.75
AGP Avg Daily AGP	\$1,121,818.19 \$72.81	\$765.026.29 \$87.51	\$121,907.65 \$49.78	\$234,884.25 \$55,71
Hold %	7.04%	7.90%	5.66%	5.71%
50¢ Slots	40	18	0	22
Coins In AGP	\$1,307,701.00 \$73,587.68	\$881,431.00 \$44,671.10	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$426,270.00 \$28,916.58
Avg Daily AGP	\$59.34	\$80.06	\$0.00	\$42.40
Hold %	5.63%	5.06%	0.00%	6.78%
\$1 Slots Coins In	1099 \$109,102,775.12	606 \$75,646,504.36	147 \$7,805,282.53	346 \$25,650,988.23
AGP	\$6,879,568.08	\$4,903,051.34	\$505,783.50	\$1,470,733.24
Avg Daily AGP Hold %	\$201.93 6.31%	\$260.99 6.48%	\$110.99 6.48%	\$137.12 5.73%
\$2 Slots	32	32	0	0
Coins In AGP	\$2,996,366.00 \$261,458.13	\$2,996,366.00 \$261,458.13	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
Avg Daily AGP	\$263.57	\$263.57	\$0.00	\$0.00
Hold %	8.73%	8.72%	0.00%	0.00%
\$5 Slots Coins In	125 \$14,931,745.01	68 \$11,214,035.01	14 \$965,105.00	43 \$2,752,605.00
AGP	\$905,757.80	\$699,874.25	\$41,302.94	\$164,580.61
Avg Daily AGP Hold %	\$233.74 6.07%	\$332.01 6.24%	\$95.17 4.27%	\$123.47 5.97%
High Denom Slots	55	42	0	13
Coins In	\$12,684,264.97	\$11,712,359.97	\$0.00	\$971,905.00
AGP Avg Daily AGP	\$766,392.00 \$449.50	\$706,434.10 \$542.58	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$59,957.90 \$148.78
Hold %	6.04%	6.03%	0.00%	6.17%
Multi-Denom Slots Coins In	2,067 \$259,353,125.36	1,105 \$196,227,879.30	331 \$20.131.986.44	631 \$42,993,259.62
AGP	\$15,181,275.07	\$11,610,879.41	\$1,081,349.85	\$2,489,045.81
Avg Daily AGP Hold %	\$236.92 5.85%	\$338.95 5.91%	\$105.38 5.37%	\$127.25 5.78%
Table Games	0	0	0	0
AGP	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Avg Daily AGP	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
BJ Tables BJ Drop	0 \$0.00	0 \$0.00	0 \$0.00	0 \$0.00
AGP	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Avg Daily AGP Hold %	\$0.00 0.00%	\$0.00 0.00%	\$0.00 0.00%	\$0.00 0.00%
Craps Tables	0	0	0	0
Craps Drop AGP	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Avg Daily AGP	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
Hold %	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
HB Poker Tables HB Drop	0 \$0.00	0 \$0.00	0 \$0.00	0 \$0.00
AGP	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Avg Daily AGP Hold %	\$0.00 0.00%	\$0.00 0.00%	\$0.00 0.00%	\$0.00 0.00%
PB Poker Tables	0	0	0	0
AGP	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Avg Daily AGP	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Roulette Tables Roulette Drop	0 \$0.00	0 \$0.00	0 \$0.00	0 \$0.00
AGP	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Avg Daily AGP Hold %	\$0.00 0.00%	\$0.00 0.00%	\$0.00 0.00%	\$0.00 0.00%
Total Devices	9,689	5,425	1,500	2,764
Total AGP Avg Daily AGP	\$53,972,287.94 \$179.69	\$38,935,986.07 \$231.52	\$5,073,948.56 \$109.12	\$9,962,353.31 \$116.27
Gaming Taxes	\$179.69	\$6,762,005.25	\$634,338.96	\$116.27 \$909,797.80
# of Casinos	33	15	6	12
Avg Days Open	31.00	31.00	31.00	31.00